SCHOOL DISTRICT

MAYWOOD - MELROSE PARK - BROADVIEW

906 Walton, Melrose Park, IL 60160-3540 Phone 708.450.2460

Fax 708.450.2461

Michael E. Robey, Ed.D. Superintendent of Schools www.maywood89.org

RESOLUTION

Board of Education Regina Rivers, President Veronica Bonilla-Lopez, Vice President Loretta Gustello, Secretary Josefina Corral, Member Antonette "Toni" Dorris, Member Marie E. Urso, Member Gwaine Dianne Williams, Member

Emerson School 311 Washington Boulevard Maywood, IL 60153-2189 708.450.2002

Garfield School 1514 S. 9th Avenue Maywood, IL 60153-1991 708.450.2009

Irving School 805 S. 17th Avenue Maywood, IL 60153-1790 708.450.2015

Jane Addams School 910 Division Street Melrose Park, IL 60160-2299 708.450.2023

Lexington School 415 Lexington Street Maywood, IL 60153-3271 708.450.2030

Lincoln School 811 Chicago Avenue Maywood, IL 60153-1199 708.450.2036

Melrose Park School 1715 W. Lake Street Melrose Park, IL 60160-3895 708.450.2042

Roosevelt School 1927 S. 15th Avenue Broadview, IL 60155-3096 708.450.2047

Stevenson School 1630 N. 20th Avenue Melrose Park, IL 60160-1904 708.450.2053

Washington School 1111 Washington Boulevard Maywood, IL 60153-1599 708.450.2065

Buildings and Grounds/Music Building 1133 S. 8th Avenue Maywood, IL 60153-1997 708.450.2190

Van Buren Family Education Center Building 1204 Van Buren Street Maywood, IL 60153-1897 708.450.2060 We, the Board of Education, Superintendent, Administrators, Faculty, Staff and Students of Elementary School District 89, pause to offer this resolution to extend our deepest sympathy to the York Family.

Whereas, there are not words that we can say that can replace the words you long to hear and there are not answers that we can give that will satisfy your questions.

However, we can be assured that your loved one is in every step you take, she is in everything you do, she is in the air you breath and every beat of your heart.

"She is like the wind. You can not see her ...but you will always feel her."

Therefore, be it resolved that the School District 89 Board of Education does humbly submit this resolution to the family of Michele York with a copy to be archived in our files.

We do not know what the future holds, but we know who hold the future.

Humbly submitted this 7th Day of December 2012.

DISTRICT 89 BOARD OF EDUCATION

Regina Rivers	Loretta Gustello
Board President	Board Secretary
Michael I	Robey, Ed.D.
	dent of Schools